Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STRAUSS DISCOUNT AUTO	Name: R&S PARTS & SERVICE, INC.
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State - Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 9A Brick Plant Road
Other:	0.77
[Other.	City: S. River State: New Jersey Zip: 08882
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(les) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Delaware
Other: .	Other:
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s);	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,407,450
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
BRUCE H. SALES	10(4) May 4, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

651877_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between STRAUSS DISCOUNT AUTO, a business arm of R&S Parts & Service, Inc., having a place of business at 9A Brick Plant Road, S.River, New Jersey 08882 ("Assignor") and R&S Parts & Service, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Brick Plant Road, S.River, New Jersey 08882 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously agreed to and assigned the trademark ULTRA ENERGY, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,407,450 (the "Trademark") to Assignee and; WHEREAS, the parties wish to memorialize the previous transfer of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and exchange of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms, nunc pro tune, its assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ULTRA ENERGY, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,407,450 to Assignee including all goodwill associated with the ULTRA ENERGY trademark and the right to collect damages for past infringement or other violation of the ULTRA ENERGY trademark.
- 2. The parties agree that this confirms a prior assignment between them for which good and sufficient consideration was received.

STRAUSS DISCOUNT AUTO	R&S PARTS & SERVICE, INC.
Al Elisto	al later
Printed Name: Joseph Catalan	Printed Name: Joseph Cahlane
Date:	Date:
651861_1.DOC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0354